SUBCHAPTER 1N - WORKPLACE ENVIRONMENT AND HEALTH
SECTION .0100 - STATE EMPLOYEES WORKPLACE REQUIREMENTS PROGRAM FOR SAFETY AND
HEALTH
25 NCAC 01N .0101 PURPOSE
History Note: Authority G.S. 95-148; 126-4(5),(10); Executive Order No. 6;
Eff. December 1, 1985;
Amended Eff. January 1, 1989;
Repealed Eff. February 1, 1993.

Pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A, rule is necessary without substantive public interest Eff. October 4, 2016.
SECTION .0200 - PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
25 NCAC 01N .0201 RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION
25 NCAC 01N .0202 APPLICATION
History Note: Authority G.S. 126-4;
Eff. July 1, 1995;
Expired Eff. November 1, 2016 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.
25 NCAC 01N .0203 EQUIPMENT
History Note: Authority G.S. 126-4;
Eff. July 1, 1995;
Repealed Eff. April 1, 2006.
25 NCAC 01N .0204 HAZARD ASSESSMENT AND EQUIPMENT SELECTION
25 NCAC 01N .0205 TRAINING
25 NCAC 01N .0206 PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
History Note: Authority G.S. 126-4;
Eff. July 1, 1995;
Amended Eff. April 1, 2006;
Expired Eff. November 1, 2016 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.
SECTION .0300 - ACQUIRED IMMUNE DEFICIENCY SYNDROME (AIDS) IN THE WORKPLACE
25 NCAC 01N .0301 EDUCATION AND TRAINING
25 NCAC 01N .0302 BASIC EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMPONENT
25 NCAC 01N .0303 ADVANCED EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMPONENT
History Note: Authority G.S. 126-4;
Eff. November 1, 1990;
Amended Eff. June 1, 1992; March 1, 1992; May 1, 1991;
Recodified from 25 NCAC 01L .0201 Eff. December 29, 2003 (.0301);
Recodified from 25 NCAC 01L .0202 Eff. December 29, 2003 (.0302);
Recodified from 25 NCAC 01L .0203 Eff. December 29, 2003 (.0303);
Expired Eff. November 1, 2016 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.
25 NCAC 01N .0304 ANTI-DISCRIMINATION
It is the State's policy not to discriminate against any applicant or employee who has or is suspected of having AIDS or HIV
infection.  The State recognizes that an employee with AIDS or HIV infection may wish to continue working.  As long as an
employee is able to satisfactorily perform the duties of the job [G.S. 168A-3(9), 130A-148(i)] and there is no medical
indication that the employee's condition is a health threat to co-workers or the public, an employee shall not be denied
continued employment nor shall any applicant be denied employment solely because of the medical condition.
History Note: Authority G.S. 126-4; 130A-148C(i); 168A-3(9);
Eff. November 1, 1990;
Recodified from 25 NCAC 01L .0204 Eff. December 29, 2003;
Pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A, rule is necessary without substantive public interest Eff. October 4, 2016.
25 NCAC 01N .0305 TESTING AND EXAMINATION
Medical tests and examinations to determine the presence of HIV or HIV associated conditions are prohibited except as
authorized by state and federal law or required by the rules of the Commission for Public Health (see 15A NCAC 19A,